



Date: November 14, 2024

To, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 539289

NSE Symbol: AURUM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Media Release

Aurum PropTech to host 'India PropTech Summit- 2024' in Mumbai. The event will spotlight technology opportunities across Rental, Distribution and Capital

We enclose herewith a copy of Media Release being issued by the Company on the upcoming Analyst Day "India PropTech Summit, 2024" scheduled on **Monday, December 02, 2024,** at **03:30 pm (IST)** wherein it would be inviting Analysts /Investors at Jio World Convention Centre in Mumbai.

You are requested to take the above on record pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you.

For Aurum PropTech Limited

Sonia Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Aurum PropTech Limited CIN: L72300MH2013PLC244874 Registered Office Address Aurum Q1, Aurum Q Parć, Thane - Belapur Road, Navi Mumbai 400 710, India +91 22 6911 1800 contact@aurumproptech.in www.aurumproptech.in www.aurumventures.in MEDIA RELEASE



Aurum PropTech to host 'India PropTech Summit - 2024' in Mumbai. The event will spotlight technology opportunities across Rental, Distribution and Capital

Aurum PropTech shall be hosting their Analyst Day 'India PropTech Summit- 2024' in Mumbai. The forum shall bring together key analysts, industry stakeholders and Aurum PropTech leaders across India to deliberate on Property Technology opportunities across Real Estate – Rentals, Distribution and Capital.

To be held on 2nd December 2024 in Mumbai at the Jio Convention Centre, the event shall highlight Aurum PropTech's commitment to driving technology-led disruption and shaping the future of real estate. Market, Industry, and Technology Analysts from leading firms have been invited to join Aurum PropTech leaders, entrepreneurs, and key management team for a day of insightful discussions and networking. The event has limited seats with attendance subject to pre-registration and confirmation. Pre-registration can be done on the following site.

www.aurumproptech.in/india-proptech-summit-2024

In line with its accelerated focus on disrupting Real Estate with tech-innovation, scalable business models and industry expertise, Aurum PropTech shall showcase their digital-led initiatives and real-world case studies across its segments of Rental, Distribution and Capital. Aurum PropTech looks forward to a meaningful discourse to bring visibility to this new age sector with the Analyst Day.

Onkar Shetye, Executive Director – Aurum PropTech added, "In a rapidly transforming technological landscape, Real Estate consumers and enterprises are looking up to an industry leader to bring digital-led, transformation and disruption to enhance enterprise efficiency and consumer experience.

Our leading PropTech brands, NestAway, Sell.do, and Aurum WiseX, offer value-based, digitalled, C2C and B2C business models. Through a blend of innovation and the latest technology, we aim to create the future of real estate and capitalise on the growth opportunity presented by PropTech in India.

Our Analyst Day "India PropTech Summit, 2024" provides a platform for engaging in meaningful interactions and showcasing our capabilities to the analyst community and stakeholders. It underscores our focus on bringing spotlight to the USD 100 Billion opportunity this sector presents."

Aurum PropTech Limited CIN: L72300MH2013PLC244874 Registered Office Address Aurum Q1, Aurum Q Parć, Thane - Belapur Road, Navi Mumbai 400 710, India +91 22 6911 1800 contact@aurumproptech.in www.aurumproptech.in www.aurumventures.in



About Aurum PropTech:

Aurum PropTech Limited (www.aurumproptech.in) is a publicly listed company (BSE: 539289; NSE: AURUM) dedicated to bringing digital transformation to the real estate sector through its integrated PropTech ecosystem. It owns and operates India's largest PropTech brands NestAway Technologies – a C2C rental marketplace, Sell.do - India's leading Real Estate sales automation enterprise software and Aurum WiseX – a leading real estate fractional ownership platform.

About Aurum Ventures:

Aurum Ventures is a new-age real estate group with end-to-end capabilities, leveraging digital technology to enhance the real estate sector's operational efficiency.

Forward-looking statements:

This press release may contain forward-looking statements based on current expectations and projections, which involve certain risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially.

For details please contact:

Sonia Jain	Vanessa Fernandes
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer	Investor Relations
Email: investors@aurumproptech.in	Email: investors@aurumproptech.in

Aurum PropTech Limited CIN: L72300MH2013PLC244874 Registered Office Address

Aurum Q1, Aurum Q Parć, Thane - Belapur Road, Navi Mumbai 400 710, India +91 22 6911 1800 contact@aurumproptech.in www.aurumproptech.in www.aurumventures.in